SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

NOVEMBER

21

11

12

19

20

26

10

14

14

SN

BLUE HILLS REGIONAL TECHNICAL SCHOOL

Telephone: 781-828-5800

Website: www.bluehills.org

SCHOOL CALENDAR
2017-2018

Monday Labor Day—No School

Tuesday Convocation Faculty/Staff return only—no
students

Wednesday School Opens for Grade 9 & New Students
only

Wednesday Freshman Parent Night 6:00 PM

Thursday Opening Day for All Students

Thursday In Service Day (10:40 AM Student Arrival)

Monday Columbus Day—No School

Wednesday PSAT 8-11:30 AM

Thursday Progress Reports & Advisory Board Dinner

Thursday Parent-Teacher Conferences — Gr. 10 & 12
(12:35 AM Dismissal)

Friday In-Service Day (10:40 AM Student Arrival)

Thursday Parent-Teacher Conferences —Gr. 9 & 11
(12:35 AM Dismissal)

Wednesday MCAS RE-TEST ELA COMP Sess. A& B

Thursday MCAS ELA RE-TEST Reading Comp Sess. 1 & 2

Thursday 15t Term Ends

Friday Veteran’s Day—No School

Tuesday MCAS RE-TEST RDG COMP Sess. 3

Tuesday OPEN HOUSE 5:30-7:30 PM (11:35 AM

Dismissal)


http://www.bluehills.org/

DECEMBER

JANUARY

FEBRUARY

MARCH

15

16

21

21

22

23-24

30

14

25-29

15

19

25

30

15

19

19-23

26

28

21

Wednesday
Thursday
Tuesday
Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday-Friday
Thursday
Thursday
Monday-Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Monday

Friday
Thursday
Tuesday
Monday
Tuesday
Thursday
Monday
Monday-Friday
Monday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday

MCAS RE-TEST MATH SESS. 1

MCAS RE-TEST MATH SESS. 2
Showcase (11:15 AM Student Arrival)
Report Cards

Thanksgiving Recess begins (11:35 AM
Dismissal)

No School - Holiday Vacation
In-Service (10:40 AM Student Arrival)
Progress Reports

No School - Holiday Vacation

New Year’s Day—No School

School re-opens

No School — Martin Luther King Jr. Day
Term 2 Ends

In-Service (10:40 AM Student Arrival)
Report Cards

MCAS RE-TEST BIOLOGY SESS 1
MCAS RE-TEST BIOLOGY SESS 2
In-Service (10:40 AM Student Arrival)
President’s Day—No School

No School — Winter Vacation

School Re-opens

MCAS ELA COMP SESSA & B

MCAS RE-TEST ELA RDG COMP
Progress Reports

MCAS RE-TEST ELA READING COMP 3
MCAS RE-TEST MATH SESS 1

MCAS RE-TEST MATH SESS 2

Acceptance Reception 6:00 -7:00 PM



APRIL

MAY

23

27

28

29

30

13

16

16-20

23

26

26

27

10

15

16

19

23

24

28

Friday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Friday
Friday

Monday

Monday-Friday

Monday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Saturday

Wednesday

Thursday

Monday

No School (Professional Development Day)

MCAS ELA RDG COMP Sess. A & B (Senior Late
Arrival, 11:55 AM)

MCAS ELA Reading Comp 1 & 2 (Senior Late
Arrival 11:55 AM)

MCAS ELA Reading Comp 3 (Senior Late Arrival
11:55 AM)

Good Friday—No School

Advisory Board Dinner

MCAS ELA COMP MAKE-UP

Prom

Term 3 Ends

Report Cards

Patriot’s Day—No School

Spring Vacation—No School

School Re-opens

In Service (10:40 AM Student Arrival)
SkillsUSA

SkillsUSA

Incoming Student Assessments 8:00 AM
English Lit. AP Exam 8:00 AM

US Gov. AP Exam 8:00 AM

Senior Projects (11:15 Arrival Grade 9, 10, 11)
Senior Awards Night 6:30 PM

Incoming Student Assessments 8:00 AM

MCAS MATH TEST SESS 1 (Senior Late Arrival
11:55 AM)

MCAS MATH TEST SESS 2 (Senior Late Arrival
11:55 AM)

Memorial Day—No School



JUNE 4

12

13

19

29

Monday
Wednesday
Thursday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Tuesday

Friday

Seniors Last Day

MCAS TEST SCIENCE SESS 1
MCAS TEST SCIENCE SESS 2
HS Graduation — 6:00 PM
Graduation Rain Date

Day 180

Practical Nursing Graduation 6:00 PM

* Tentative last day for students and staff is June 19, 2018 (180 days Students; 183 days Faculty).
Necessary adjustments to the school calendar due to the closing of school because of weather or other
emergencies may be made during the April 2018 vacation or by the extension of the school year to meet
the requirements of the Department of Elementary and Secondary Education.



