

## BLUE HILLS REGIONAL TECHNICAL SCHOOL

Telephone: 781-828-5800

Website: www.bluehills.org

## SCHOOL CALENDAR

## 2017-2018

SEPTEMBER	4	Monday	Labor Day—No School
	5	Tuesday	Convocation Faculty/Staff return only—no students
	6	Wednesday	School Opens for Grade 9 & New Students only
	6	Wednesday	Freshman Parent Night 6:00 PM
	7	Thursday	Opening Day for All Students
	21	Thursday	In Service Day (10:40 AM Student Arrival)
OCTOBER	9	Monday	Columbus Day—No School
	11	Wednesday	PSAT 8-11:30 AM
	12	Thursday	Progress Reports & Advisory Board Dinner
	19	Thursday	Parent-Teacher Conferences – Gr. 10 & 12 (11:35 AM Dismissal)
	20	Friday	In-Service Day (10:40 AM Student Arrival)
	26	Thursday	Parent-Teacher Conferences – Gr. 9 & 11 (11:35 AM Dismissal)
NOVEMBER	8	Wednesday	MCAS RE-TEST ELA COMP Sess. A & B
	9	Thursday	MCAS ELA RE-TEST Reading Comp Sess. 1 & 2
	9	Thursday	1 <sup>st</sup> Term Ends
	10	Friday	Veteran's Day—No School
	14	Tuesday	MCAS RE-TEST RDG COMP Sess. 3
NOVEMBER	14	Tuesday	OPEN HOUSE 5:30-7:30 PM (11:35 AM Dismissal)

	15	Wednesday	MCAS RE-TEST MATH SESS. 1
	16	Thursday	MCAS RE-TEST MATH SESS. 2
	21	Tuesday	Showcase (11:15 AM Student Arrival)
	21	Tuesday	Report Cards
	22	Wednesday	Thanksgiving Recess begins (11:35 AM Dismissal)
	23-24	Thursday-Friday	No School – Holiday Vacation
	30	Thursday	In-Service (10:40 AM Student Arrival)
DECEMBER	14	Thursday	Progress Reports
	25-29	Monday-Friday	No School – Holiday Vacation
JANUARY	1	Monday	New Year's Day—No School
	2	Tuesday	School re-opens
	15	Monday	No School – Martin Luther King Jr. Day
	19	Friday	Term 2 Ends
	25	Thursday	In-Service (10:40 AM Student Arrival)
	30	Tuesday	Report Cards
FEBRUARY	5	Monday	MCAS RE-TEST BIOLOGY SESS 1
	6	Tuesday	MCAS RE-TEST BIOLOGY SESS 2
	15	Thursday	In-Service (10:40 AM Student Arrival)
	19	Monday	President's Day—No School
	19-23	Monday-Friday	No School – Winter Vacation
	26	Monday	School Re-opens
	28	Wednesday	MCAS ELA COMP SESS A & B
MARCH	1	Thursday	MCAS RE-TEST ELA RDG COMP
	1	Thursday	Progress Reports
	2	Friday	MCAS RE-TEST ELA READING COMP 3
	5	Monday	MCAS RE-TEST MATH SESS 1
	6	Tuesday	MCAS RE-TEST MATH SESS 2
	21	Wednesday	Acceptance Reception 6:00 -7:00 PM

	23	Friday	No School (Professional Development Day)
	27	Tuesday	MCAS ELA RDG COMP Sess. A & B (Senior Late Arrival, 11:55 AM)
	28	Wednesday	MCAS ELA Reading Comp 1 & 2 (Senior Late Arrival 11:55 AM)
	29	Thursday	MCAS ELA Reading Comp 3 (Senior Late Arrival 11:55 AM)
	30	Friday	Good Friday—No School
APRIL	5	Thursday	Advisory Board Dinner
	5	Thursday	MCAS ELA COMP MAKE-UP
	6	Friday	Prom
	6	Friday	Term 3 Ends
	13	Friday	Report Cards
	16	Monday	Patriot's Day—No School
	16-20	Monday-Friday	Spring Vacation—No School
	23	Monday	School Re-opens
	26	Thursday	In Service (10:40 AM Student Arrival)
	26	Thursday	SkillsUSA
	27	Friday	SkillsUSA
MAY	5	Saturday	Incoming Student Assessments 8:00 AM
	9	Wednesday	English Lit. AP Exam 8:00 AM
	10	Wednesday	US Gov. AP Exam 8:00 AM
	15	Tuesday	Senior Projects (11:15 Arrival Grade 9, 10, 11)
	16	Wednesday	Senior Awards Night 6:30 PM
	19	Saturday	Incoming Student Assessments 8:00 AM
	23	Wednesday	MCAS MATH TEST SESS 1 (Senior Late Arrival 11:55 AM)
	24	Thursday	MCAS MATH TEST SESS 2 (Senior Late Arrival 11:55 AM)
	28	Monday	Memorial Day—No School

JUNE	4	Monday	Seniors Last Day
	6	Wednesday	MCAS TEST SCIENCE SESS 1
	7	Thursday	MCAS TEST SCIENCE SESS 2
	12	Tuesday	HS Graduation – 6:00 PM
	13	Wednesday	Graduation Rain Date
	19	Tuesday	Day 180
	29	Friday	Practical Nursing Graduation 6:00 PM

<sup>\*</sup> Tentative last day for students and staff is June 19, 2018 (180 days Students; 183 days Faculty). Necessary adjustments to the school calendar due to the closing of school because of weather or other emergencies may be made during the April 2018 vacation or by the extension of the school year to meet the requirements of the Department of Elementary and Secondary Education.